Resolution #_____-2019 Approval of letter of support for Finger Lakes Trail Conference's equipment grant application (8:25)

Whereas, the Finger Lakes Trail Conference has identified equipment needs for construction and maintenance of the Finger Lakes Trail; and

Whereas, the Trail Conference is submitting a grant application for these needs; and

Whereas, the Caroline Comprehensive Plan articulates community support for open space; and

Whereas, the Caroline Town Board recognizes the value of the trail system in providing access for enjoyment of natural lands; therefore be it

Resolved, the Caroline Town Board endorses a letter of support for the Finger Lakes Trail Conference's grant application for equipment needs.

Moved by: Seconded by:

Ayes: Nays: Abstentions: